AGE GROUP

ALL Population Survey

%
16-17 0% 0.0%
18-21 1% 1%
22-34 21% 22%
35-54 37% 35%
55-64 17% 17%
65+ 24% 23%
No Data 1%
Under 16 0%
Grand Total 100.00
AREA
ALL Population Survey

%

Severn 40% 39.1%
Tame 31% 31.4%
Witham 29% 29.3%
(blank) 0.1%
Grand Total 100.00
DISABILITY
ALL Population Survey

%
Declined 2% 2.5%
Missing 60% 54.4%
No 29% 34.2%
Yes 9% 8.9%
Grand Total 100.00

ETHNICITY




ALL Population Survey
%
Asian/Asian British Bangladeshi 0.05 0.2%
Asian/Asian British Chinese 0.03 0.0%
Asian/Asian British Indian 0.05 0.0%
Asian/Asian British Other 0.16 0.3%
Asian/Asian British Pakistani 0.13 0.3%
Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi 0.09 0.3%
Asian/Asian British: Indian 0.31 0.4%
Asian/Asian British: Chinese 0.02 0.1%
Asian/Asian British: Other 0.32 0.3%
Asian/Asian British: Pakistani 0.29 0.6%
Black/Black British African 0.18 0.3%
Black/Black British Caribbean 0.84 1.0%
Black/Black British Other 0.07 0.0%
Black/Black British: African 0.60 0.7%
Black/Black British: Other 0.23 0.2%
Chinese/Other ethnic group 0.02 0.2%
Declined 1.49 1.4%
Declined / Declined 0.93 0.4%
Gypsy/Romany/Irish Traveller 0.05 0.1%
Missing 5.53 6.8%
Mixed Other 0.08 0.2%
Mixed White & Asian 0.05 0.2%
Mixed White & Black African 0.05 0.2%
Mixed White & Black Caribbean 0.13 0.2%
Mixed: Other 0.19 0.3%
Mixed: White & Asian 0.10 0.3%
Mixed: White & Black African 0.08 0.3%
Mixed: White & Black Caribbean 0.53 0.3%
Not Known 3.25 1.3%
Other ethnic group Arab 0.04 0.0%
Other ethnic group Other 0.12 0.1%
Other: Arab 0.08 0.1%
Other: Other 0.35 0.4%
White British 34.54 33.2%
White Irish 0.17 0.0%
White Other 1.71 1.7%
White: Engl/Scot/Welsh/North Irish/Briti 45.11 46.7%
White: Gypsy/Irish Traveller 0.01 0.0%
White: Irish 0.25 0.3%
White: Other 1.74 0.0%
Grand Total 100.00
GENDER
ALL Population Survey
%
Female 64% 61.9%
Male 36% 38.1%
Other 0% 0.0%
Grand Total 100.00
LARGE PRINT
ALL Population Survey
%
No 99.66 N/A
Yes 0.34 N/A
Grand Total 100.00

LOCAL AUTHORITY




ALL

Amber Valley
Ashfield

Bassetlaw
Birmingham

Blaby

Bolsover

Boston

Bromsgrove

Broxtowe

Cannock Chase
Charnwood
Cheltenham
Cherwell

Cotswold

Derby

Derbyshire Dales
Dudley

East Lindsey

East Staffordshire
Erewash

Gedling

Harborough
Herefordshire
Hinckley and Bosworth
Huntingdonshire
Leicester

Lichfield

Lincoln

Malvern Hills

Melton

Newark and Sherwood
North East Derbyshire
North Kesteven

North Lincolnshire
North Northamptonshire
North Somerset
North Warwickshire
North West Leicestershire
Nottingham
Nuneaton and Bedworth
Oadby and Wigston
Redditch

Rugby

Rushcliffe

Rutland

Sandwell

Solihull

South Derbyshire
South Holland

South Kesteven
Stafford
Stratford-on-Avon
Stroud

Tamworth
Tewkesbury

Vale of White Horse
Walsall

Warwick

West Lindsey

West Northamptonshire
West Oxfordshire
Wolverhampton
Worcester

Population
%
0.19
0.26
0.10
5.88
0.92
0.05
1.58
0.57
0.13
0.73
1.19
0.08
0.22
0.28
0.03
7.39
0.12
15.16
0.23
0.19
0.13
5.75
4.80
0.83
0.07
2.34
0.67
0.70
10.16
0.43
0.51
0.11
0.58
0.04
0.53
0.00
1.65
0.48
0.05
0.27
0.49
1.01
0.40
1.21
0.42
0.28
1.82
0.07
0.99
0.41
0.18
1.12
0.14
0.61
0.21
0.02
0.11
1.98
0.81
0.19
0.16
0.02
12.04

Survey

0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
6.5%
1.2%
1.2%
1.5%
0.4%
0.2%
0.7%
1.0%
0.1%
0.6%
0.4%
0.0%
6.3%
0.2%
14.3%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
6.8%
4.3%
1.1%
0.1%
2.6%
0.8%
0.5%
9.7%
0.4%
0.5%
0.2%
0.6%
0.0%
0.4%
0.4%
1.9%
0.6%
0.1%
0.5%
0.3%
1.0%
0.4%
0.9%
0.4%
0.3%
1.5%
1.5%
1.3%
0.5%
0.3%
1.6%
0.4%
0.6%
0.3%
0.3%
0.0%
2.3%
0.7%
0.2%
0.2%
0.0%
11.0%




Wychavon 9.04 8.8%
Wyre Forest 0.88 0.7%
(blank) #N/A
Grand Total 100.00
RELIGION
ALL Population Survey
%
Atheist 0.92 1.2%
Buddhist 0.15 0.1%
Christian 14.59 14.4%
Christian (All Denominations) 6.82 8.0%
Christian_Orthodox 0.29 0.4%
Christian_Protestant 0.54 0.6%
Christian_Roman Catholic 0.99 1.1%
Church Of England 0.95 1.7%
Hindu 0.07 3.4%
Jehovahs Witness 0.08 0.1%
Jewish 0.02 0.1%
Missing 45.27 39.9%
Mormon 0.00 0.0%
Muslim 0.62 1.2%
No Religion 21.07 22.7%
Other 0.33 0.4%
Other Religion 0.29 0.3%
Pagan 0.08 0.1%
Prefer Not To Say 2.91 1.4%
Quaker 0.00 1.4%
Question Declined 3.20 0.1%
Sikh 0.04 0.1%
Spiritualism 0.09 1.3%
Unknown 0.67 0.0%
Grand Total 100.00
SEXUALITY
ALL Population Survey
%
Bisexual 0.35 0.5%
Gay 0.21 0.2%
Lesbian 0.26 0.2%
Missing 56.83 50.7%
Prefer Not To Say 0.67 1.2%
Question Declined 5.93 9.9%
Straight 35.74 37.3%
Grand Total 100.00




LCRA Population Survey
%

16-17 0%

18-21 1% 1%

22-34 20% 19%

35-54 36% 36%

55-64 17% 18%

65+ 25% 26%

No Data 0%

Under 16 0%

Grand Total 100.00

LCRA Population Survey
%

Severn 42% 41.3%

Tame 29% 29.2%

Witham 29% 29.3%

(blank) 0.1%

Grand Total 100.00

LCRA Population Survey
%

Declined 2% 1.9%

Missing 60% 56.0%

No 28% 31.5%

Yes 10% 10.7%

Grand Total 100.00




LCRA Population Survey
%
Asian/Asian British Bangladeshi 4 0.2%
Asian/Asian British Chinese 1 0.0%
Asian/Asian British: Indian 5 0.4%
Asian/Asian British Pakistani 4 0.3%
Asian/Asian British: Pakistani 10 0.6%
Asian/Asian British: Other 5 0.3%
Asian/Asian British Other 6 0.3%
Black/Black British African 8 0.4%
Black/Black British Caribbean 20 1.0%
Black/Black British Other 1 0.0%
Black/Black British: African 16 0.9%
Black/Black British: Other 3 0.2%
Declined 29 1.5%
Declined / Declined 4 0.5%
Gypsy/Romany/Irish Traveller 2 0.1%
Missing 105 5.4%
Mixed Other 2 0.2%
Mixed White and Asian 1 0.0%
Mixed White and Black African 0.1%
Mixed: White and Black Caribbean 12 0.5%
Mixed: Other 5 0.3%
Mixed: White and Asian 2 0.1%
Mixed: White and Black African 2 0.1%
Not Known 11 0.9%
Other ethnic group Arab 1 0.0%
Other ethnic group Other 3 0.1%
Other: Arab 3 0.2%
Other: Other 7 0.3%
White British 612 35.0%
White Irish 0.20 0.0%
White Irish 1 0.0%
White: Irish 0.27 0.3%
White: Irish 4 0.3%
White: Other 31 1.7%
White Other 36 1.8%
White Other 1.79 1.8%
White: Other 1.73 1.7%
White: Engl/Scot/Welsh/North Irish/Briti 817 45.9%
White: Engl/Scot/Welsh/North Irish/Briti 45.61 45.9%
White: Gypsy/Irish Traveller 0.01
Grand Total 100.00
LCRA Population Survey
%
Female 65% 63.8%
Male 35% 36.1%
Other 0% 0.1%
Grand Total 100.00




LCRA Population Survey
%
No 99.62 N/A
Yes 0.38 N/A
Grand Total 100.00
LCRA Population Survey
%
Amber Valley 0.19 0.1%
Ashfield 0.26 0.2%
Bassetlaw 0.08 0.3%
Birmingham 5.34 5.8%
Blaby 0.80 1.1%
Bolsover 0.05 1.1%
Boston 1.49 1.1%
Bromsgrove 0.44 0.4%
Broxtowe 0.14 0.3%
Cannock Chase 0.66 0.7%
Charnwood 1.14 0.9%
Cheltenham 0.07 0.0%
Cherwell 0.18 0.4%
Cotswold 0.27 0.3%
Derbyshire Dales 8.33 7.3%
Dudley 0.12 0.2%
East Lindsey 16.46 16.4%
East Staffordshire 0.25 0.3%
Erewash 0.19 0.1%
Gedling 0.12 0.0%
Harborough 6.00 7.3%
Herefordshire 4.57 4.4%
Hinckley and Bosworth 0.63 0.6%
Huntingdonshire 0.04 0.6%
Leicester 241 3.0%
Lichfield 0.58 0.6%
Lincoln 0.44 0.3%
Malvern Hills 10.74 10.6%
Melton 0.30 0.2%
Newark and Sherwood 0.40 0.4%
North East Derbyshire 0.11 0.1%
North Kesteven 0.40 0.3%
North Lincolnshire 0.04 0.0%
North Northamptonshire 0.46 0.3%
North Warwickshire 1.43 1.6%
North West Leicestershire 0.40 0.5%
Nottingham 0.05 0.1%
Nuneaton and Bedworth 0.20 0.4%
Oadby and Wigston 0.40 0.2%
Redditch 0.92 0.9%
Rugby 0.30 0.4%
Rushcliffe 1.07 0.8%
Rutland 0.33 0.3%
Sandwell 0.24 0.3%
Solihull 1.73 1.3%
South Derbyshire 0.08 1.3%
South Holland 0.66 0.6%
South Kesteven 0.27 0.3%
Stafford 0.06 0.1%
Stratford-on-Avon 0.92 1.1%
Stroud 0.10 0.2%
Tamworth 0.63 0.7%




Tewkesbury 0.14 0.4%
Vale of White Horse 0.02 0.4%
Walsall 0.08 0.0%
Warwick 1.57 1.5%
West Lindsey 0.65 0.6%
West Northamptonshire 0.13 0.1%
West Oxfordshire 0.07 0.0%
Wolverhampton 0.01 0.0%
Worcester 13.38 12.8%
Wychavon 9.59 9.6%
Wyre Forest 0.89 0.8%
(blank)
Grand Total 100.00
LCRA Population Survey
%
Atheist 1.04 1.4%
Buddhist 0.15 0.2%
Christian 14.95 15.0%
Christian (All Denominations) 7.11 7.7%
Christian_Orthodox 0.29 0.4%
Christian_Protestant 0.62 0.8%
Christian_Roman Catholic 1.13 1.3%
Church Of England 1.10 2.1%
Hindu 0.07 3.8%
Jehovahs Witness 0.09 0.1%
Jewish 0.02 0.1%
Missing 43.23 38.4%
Mormon 0.01 0.0%
Muslim 0.69 1.4%
No Religion 21.54 22.4%
Other 0.36 0.4%
Other Religion 0.31 0.4%
Pagan 0.10 0.1%
Prefer Not To Say 3.26 1.5%
Quaker 0.00 0.0%
Question Declined 3.40 1.6%
Sikh 0.04 0.1%
Spiritualism 0.10 0.1%
Unknown 0.38 0.6%
Grand Total 100.00
LCRA Population Survey
%
Bisexual 0.37 0.5%
Gay 0.21 0.3%
Lesbian 0.23 0.2%
Missing 56.50 51.7%
Prefer Not To Say 0.54 0.9%
Question Declined 6.35 6.8%
Straight 35.79 39.6%
Grand Total 100.00




LCHO Population Survey
%

18-21 0% 2%

22-34 27% 35%

35-54 39% 33%

55-64 15% 16%

65+ 15% 14%

No Data 5% 0%

Under 16 0% 0%

Grand Total 100.00

LCHO Population Survey
%

Severn 30% 30%

Tame 39% 40%

Witham 30% 29%

(blank)

Grand Total 100.00

LCHO Population Survey
%

Declined 4% 5.0%

Missing 59% 47.9%

No 36% 45.3%

Yes 2% 1.9%

Grand Total 100.00




LCHO Population Survey
%
Asian/Asian British Bangladeshi 0.03 0.0%
Asian/Asian British Chinese 0.02 0.0%
Asian/Asian British Indian 0.03 0.2%
Asian/Asian British Other 0.03 0.2%
Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi 0.03 0.2%
Asian/Asian British: Indian 0.30 0.7%
Asian/Asian British: Chinese 0.02 0.3%
Asian/Asian British: Other 0.28 0.2%
Asian/Asian British: Pakistani 0.20 0.3%
Black/Black British African 0.05 0.3%
Black/Black British Caribbean 0.58 0.9%
Black/Black British: African 0.20 0.9%
Black/Black British: Other 0.18 0.3%
Chinese/Other ethnic group 0.05 0.3%
Declined 0.80 0.9%
Declined / Declined 0.33 0.2%
Missing 15.15 12.5%
Mixed Other 0.10 0.2%
Mixed White & Asian 0.02 0.2%
Mixed White & Black Caribbean 0.02 0.2%
Mixed: Other 0.08 0.2%
Mixed: White & Asian 0.10 0.2%
Mixed: White & Black African 0.08 0.2%
Mixed: White & Black Caribbean 0.28 0.2%
Not Known 8.88 2.6%
Other ethnic group Other 0.13 0.2%
Other: Other 0.50 0.9%
White British 26.43 25.7%
White Irish 0.03 25.7%
White Other 1.18 1.5%
White: Engl/Scot/Welsh/North Irish/Briti 41.88 50.1%
White: Irish 0.15 0.3%
White: Other 1.83 0.9%
Grand Total 100.00
LCHO Population Survey
%
Female 52% 54%
Male 48% 46%
Grand Total 100.00
LCHO Population Survey
%
No 99.93 N/A
Yes 0.07 N/A
Grand Total 100.00
LCHO Population Survey

%




Amber Valley 0.18 0.3%
Ashfield 0.23 0.2%
Bassetlaw 0.22 0.7%
Birmingham 9.42 9.6%
Blaby 1.67 1.7%
Bolsover 0.03 1.7%
Boston 2.16 2.7%
Bromsgrove 1.44 0.5%
Cannock Chase 1.22 0.9%
Charnwood 1.49 1.5%
Cheltenham 0.17 0.3%
Cherwell 0.52 1.4%
Cotswold 0.32 0.7%
Derby 0.20 0.2%
Derbyshire Dales 1.29 2.1%
Dudley 0.15 0.3%
East Lindsey 6.72 5.7%
East Staffordshire 0.08 0.2%
Erewash 0.13 0.2%
Gedling 0.18 0.3%
Harborough 4.10 4.8%
Herefordshire 6.31 3.9%
Hinckley and Bosworth 2.17 3.1%
Huntingdonshire 0.28 0.3%
Leicester 1.92 0.7%
Lichfield 1.25 1.7%
Lincoln 2.41 1.7%
Malvern Hills 6.44 6.2%
Melton 1.27 1.0%
Newark and Sherwood 1.20 0.9%
North East Derbyshire 0.17 0.5%
North Kesteven 1.72 1.7%
North Northamptonshire 0.97 0.5%
North Somerset 0.02 0.5%
North Warwickshire 3.04 3.1%
North West Leicestershire 1.00 1.2%
Nuneaton and Bedworth 0.74 1.0%
Oadby and Wigston 1.14 0.9%
Redditch 1.62 1.5%
Rugby 1.04 0.7%
Rushcliffe 211 1.5%
Rutland 0.99 0.9%
Sandwell 0.50 0.3%
Solihull 2.46 2.1%
South Holland 3.13 4.1%
South Kesteven 1.32 1.5%
Stafford 0.92 1.4%
Stratford-on-Avon 2.39 3.6%
Stroud 0.45 1.2%
Tamworth 0.49 0.2%
Tewkesbury 0.65 0.2%
Walsall 0.33 0.2%
Warwick 4.68 5.5%
West Lindsey 1.87 1.2%
West Northamptonshire 0.55 0.5%
West Oxfordshire 0.72 0.9%
Wolverhampton 0.10 0.2%
Worcester 3.40 3.4%
Wychavon 5.47 5.7%
Wyre Forest 0.82 0.5%
(blank)

Grand Total 100.00

LCHO Population Survey

%




Atheist 0.10 0.2%
Buddhist 0.12 0.0%
Christian 12.28 12.0%
Christian (All Denominations) 4.93 8.9%
Christian_Orthodox 0.25 0.3%
Christian_Protestant 0.02 0.0%
Christian_Roman Catholic 0.07 0.0%
Church Of England 0.03 0.0%
Hindu 0.05 0.3%
Missing 58.39 46.0%
Muslim 0.18 0.3%
No Religion 18.10 23.5%
Other 0.18 0.3%
Other Religion 0.10 0.2%
Pagan 0.02 0.0%
Prefer Not To Say 0.68 1.0%
Question Declined 1.92 2.6%
Sikh 0.03 0.2%
Unknown 2.55 3.9%
Grand Total 100.00
LCHO Population Survey
%
Bisexual 0.25 0.5%
Gay 0.22
Lesbian 0.45
Missing 58.92 46.7%
Prefer Not To Say 1.50 2.4%
Question Declined 3.18 22.5%
Straight 35.46 27.8%
Grand Total 100.00




